

| <div>Grayrock Road, Fairview Avenue, Fulper Place, and Fulper Alley<br/>Improvements<br/>Contract No. 1-21<br/>Clinton Township<br/>Hunterdon County<br/><br/>Bid Date: Friday, June 25, 2021<br/><br/>BID TABULATION</div> |                                                                                           |          |       | Engineer's Estimate |              | Reivax contracting Corp.<br>68 Finderne Avenue<br>Bridgewater, NJ 08807 |              | S&G Paving Inc.<br>7 Pheasant Lane<br>Monroe, NJ 08831 |              | Top Line Construction Corp.<br>22 5th Street<br>Somerville, NJ 08876 |              | Capital Paving & Contracting,<br>LLC 1225 Route 31 South<br>Lebanon, NJ 08833 |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|---------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| Item #'s                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Description                                                                               | Quantity | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price                                                              | Amount       | Unit Price                                             | Amount       | Unit Price                                                           | Amount       | Unit Price                                                                    | Amount       |
| Base Bid Items                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                           |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Mobilization                                                                              | 1        | LS    | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$1,600.00                                                              | \$1,600.00   | \$20,000.00                                            | \$20,000.00  | \$29,500.00                                                          | \$29,500.00  | \$23,500.00                                                                   | \$23,500.00  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Soil Erosion & Sediment Control                                                           |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 2a                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Silt Fence                                                                                | 410      | LF    | \$5.00              | \$2,050.00   | \$1.00                                                                  | \$410.00     | \$3.00                                                 | \$1,230.00   | \$4.69                                                               | \$1,922.90   | \$1.00                                                                        | \$410.00     |
| 2b                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Inlet Filter, Type 1                                                                      | 3        | Units | \$100.00            | \$300.00     | \$1.00                                                                  | \$3.00       | \$75.00                                                | \$225.00     | \$0.01                                                               | \$0.03       | \$55.00                                                                       | \$165.00     |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Excavation                                                                                |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 3a                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                  | 225      | CY    | \$40.00             | \$9,000.00   | \$20.00                                                                 | \$4,500.00   | \$35.00                                                | \$7,875.00   | \$20.00                                                              | \$4,500.00   | \$96.00                                                                       | \$21,600.00  |
| 3b                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Test Pits, Vacuum Excavation and/or Hand Digging                                          | 10       | CY    | \$120.00            | \$1,200.00   | \$200.00                                                                | \$2,000.00   | \$100.00                                               | \$1,000.00   | \$0.01                                                               | \$0.10       | \$500.00                                                                      | \$5,000.00   |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick                                              | 776      | SY    | \$15.00             | \$11,640.00  | \$10.00                                                                 | \$7,760.00   | \$8.00                                                 | \$6,208.00   | \$3.00                                                               | \$2,328.00   | \$12.50                                                                       | \$9,700.00   |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt                                                                           |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 5a                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick                                               | 144      | Tons  | \$85.00             | \$12,240.00  | \$86.00                                                                 | \$12,384.00  | \$110.00                                               | \$15,840.00  | \$117.27                                                             | \$16,886.88  | \$143.00                                                                      | \$20,592.00  |
| 5b                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" and 2" Thick                                  | 687      | Tons  | \$95.00             | \$65,265.00  | \$86.00                                                                 | \$59,082.00  | \$110.00                                               | \$75,570.00  | \$99.14                                                              | \$68,109.18  | \$98.00                                                                       | \$67,326.00  |
| 5c                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Depth                                                         | 5,100    | SY    | \$5.00              | \$25,500.00  | \$5.00                                                                  | \$25,500.00  | \$4.50                                                 | \$22,950.00  | \$3.73                                                               | \$19,023.00  | \$3.95                                                                        | \$20,145.00  |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Storm Sewer                                                                               |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 6a                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reset Inlet Castings, If and Where Directed                                               | 3        | Units | \$1,000.00          | \$3,000.00   | \$100.00                                                                | \$300.00     | \$250.00                                               | \$750.00     | \$303.56                                                             | \$910.68     | \$875.00                                                                      | \$2,625.00   |
| 6b                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Type "B" Inlet, Including casting                                                         | 2        | Units | \$4,500.00          | \$9,000.00   | \$4,000.00                                                              | \$8,000.00   | \$3,000.00                                             | \$6,000.00   | \$3,330.83                                                           | \$6,661.66   | \$3,600.00                                                                    | \$7,200.00   |
| 6c                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V                                                     | 55       | LF    | \$150.00            | \$8,250.00   | \$90.00                                                                 | \$4,950.00   | \$75.00                                                | \$4,125.00   | \$107.79                                                             | \$5,928.45   | \$138.00                                                                      | \$7,590.00   |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                                           | 70       | LF    | \$50.00             | \$3,500.00   | \$40.00                                                                 | \$2,800.00   | \$30.00                                                | \$2,100.00   | \$61.31                                                              | \$4,291.70   | \$112.00                                                                      | \$7,840.00   |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Concrete Sidewalk                                                                         | 4        | SY    | \$250.00            | \$1,000.00   | \$100.00                                                                | \$400.00     | \$180.00                                               | \$720.00     | \$106.39                                                             | \$425.56     | \$225.00                                                                      | \$900.00     |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Detectable Warning Surface                                                                | 1        | Unit  | \$500.00            | \$500.00     | \$300.00                                                                | \$300.00     | \$400.00                                               | \$400.00     | \$115.00                                                             | \$115.00     | \$575.00                                                                      | \$575.00     |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | *Geotextile, Roadway Stabilization, If and Where Directed                                 | 50       | SY    | \$30.00             | \$1,500.00   | \$1.00                                                                  | \$50.00      | \$12.00                                                | \$600.00     | \$8.62                                                               | \$431.00     | \$11.25                                                                       | \$562.50     |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Landscaping                                                                               |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 11a                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Sodding                                                                                   | 72       | SY    | \$20.00             | \$1,440.00   | \$6.00                                                                  | \$432.00     | \$12.00                                                | \$864.00     | \$20.60                                                              | \$1,483.20   | \$84.00                                                                       | \$6,048.00   |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Driveway Repairs                                                                          |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 12a                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick with DGA Base Course                                   | 97       | SY    | \$100.00            | \$9,700.00   | \$50.00                                                                 | \$4,850.00   | \$24.00                                                | \$2,328.00   | \$46.77                                                              | \$4,536.69   | \$105.00                                                                      | \$10,185.00  |
| 12b                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Stone or Gravel Driveway, 6" Thick                                                        | 43       | SY    | \$40.00             | \$1,720.00   | \$20.00                                                                 | \$860.00     | \$18.00                                                | \$774.00     | \$26.34                                                              | \$1,132.62   | \$100.00                                                                      | \$4,300.00   |
| 13                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Remove Unsuitable Material and Replace with 2 1/2" Blend Aggregate, If and Where Directed | 195      | CY    | \$35.00             | \$6,825.00   | \$1.00                                                                  | \$195.00     | \$35.00                                                | \$6,825.00   | \$30.00                                                              | \$5,850.00   | \$140.00                                                                      | \$27,300.00  |
| 14                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reset Sanitary Manhole Frames, If and Where Directed                                      | 2        | Units | \$500.00            | \$1,000.00   | \$100.00                                                                | \$200.00     | \$250.00                                               | \$500.00     | \$599.73                                                             | \$1,199.46   | \$1,350.00                                                                    | \$2,700.00   |
| 15                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reset Water Valve Boxes, If and Where Directed                                            | 5        | Units | \$50.00             | \$250.00     | \$100.00                                                                | \$500.00     | \$1.00                                                 | \$5.00       | \$17.25                                                              | \$86.25      | \$55.00                                                                       | \$275.00     |
| 16                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Traffic Striping and Signage                                                              |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| 16a                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Traffic Striping, 4" Double Yellow Line                                                   | 155      | LF    | \$20.00             | \$3,100.00   | \$5.00                                                                  | \$775.00     | \$6.00                                                 | \$930.00     | \$4.20                                                               | \$651.00     | \$4.49                                                                        | \$695.95     |
| 16b                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Traffic Striping, 4" White Line                                                           | 80       | LF    | \$20.00             | \$1,600.00   | \$3.00                                                                  | \$240.00     | \$3.00                                                 | \$240.00     | \$2.10                                                               | \$168.00     | \$2.25                                                                        | \$180.00     |
| 16c                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Traffic Marking, 24" Thermoplastic Stop Bar                                               | 72       | SF    | \$50.00             | \$3,600.00   | \$7.00                                                                  | \$504.00     | \$17.50                                                | \$1,260.00   | \$6.30                                                               | \$453.60     | \$6.75                                                                        | \$486.00     |
| 16d                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Relocate Existing Stop Sign with Breakaway Post                                           | 1        | Unit  | \$500.00            | \$500.00     | \$200.00                                                                | \$200.00     | \$175.00                                               | \$175.00     | \$131.25                                                             | \$131.25     | \$140.00                                                                      | \$140.00     |
| 16e                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Street Sign                                                                               | 1        | Unit  | \$500.00            | \$500.00     | \$400.00                                                                | \$400.00     | \$325.00                                               | \$325.00     | \$288.75                                                             | \$288.75     | \$310.00                                                                      | \$310.00     |
| A1                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | *For Traffic Control Provided by the Township of Clinton Police Department                | 1        | LS    | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                             | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                            | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                          | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                                   | \$10,000.00  |
| A2                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | *For Traffic Control                                                                      | 1        | LS    | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                             | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                           | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                                    | \$5,000.00   |
| A3                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                                                  | 1        | LS    | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                             | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                            | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                          | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                                   | \$10,000.00  |
| A4                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                                     | 1        | LS    | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                             | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                           | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                                    | \$5,000.00   |
| A5                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | *For Utility Work                                                                         | 1        | LS    | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                             | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                           | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                                    | \$5,000.00   |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Base Bid Sub-Total                                                                        |          |       |                     | \$234,180.00 |                                                                         | \$174,195.00 |                                                        | \$214,819.00 |                                                                      | \$212,014.96 |                                                                               | \$283,350.45 |

| Grayrock Road, Fairview Avenue, Fulper Place, and Fulper Alley<br>Improvements<br>Contract No. 1-21<br>Clinton Township<br>Hunterdon County<br><br>Bid Date: Friday, June 25, 2021<br><br>BID TABULATION |                                                                                           |          |       | Engineer's Estimate |              | Reivax contracting Corp.<br>68 Finderne Avenue<br>Bridgewater, NJ 08807 |              | S&G Paving Inc.<br>7 Pheasant Lane<br>Monroe, NJ 08831 |              | Top Line Construction Corp.<br>22 5th Street<br>Somerville, NJ 08876 |              | Capital Paving & Contracting,<br>LLC 1225 Route 31 South<br>Lebanon, NJ 08833 |              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|---------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| Item #'s                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Description                                                                               | Quantity | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price                                                              | Amount       | Unit Price                                             | Amount       | Unit Price                                                           | Amount       | Unit Price                                                                    | Amount       |
| Supplemental Bid A Items                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                           |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S1                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Mobilization                                                                              | 1        | LS    | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$1,600.00                                                              | \$1,600.00   | \$2,000.00                                             | \$2,000.00   | \$98,700.00                                                          | \$98,700.00  | \$27,000.00                                                                   | \$27,000.00  |
| S2                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Soil Erosion & Sediment Control                                                           |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S2a                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Silt Fence                                                                                | 1,700    | LF    | \$5.00              | \$8,500.00   | \$1.00                                                                  | \$1,700.00   | \$3.00                                                 | \$5,100.00   | \$3.62                                                               | \$6,154.00   | \$1.00                                                                        | \$1,700.00   |
| S2b                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Inlet Filter, Type 1                                                                      | 2        | Units | \$100.00            | \$200.00     | \$1.00                                                                  | \$2.00       | \$75.00                                                | \$150.00     | \$0.01                                                               | \$0.02       | \$55.00                                                                       | \$110.00     |
| S3                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Excavation                                                                                |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S3a                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                  | 1,350    | CY    | \$40.00             | \$54,000.00  | \$20.00                                                                 | \$27,000.00  | \$35.00                                                | \$47,250.00  | \$15.00                                                              | \$20,250.00  | \$96.00                                                                       | \$129,600.00 |
| S4                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick                                              | 4,610    | SY    | \$15.00             | \$69,150.00  | \$10.00                                                                 | \$46,100.00  | \$8.00                                                 | \$36,880.00  | \$3.00                                                               | \$13,830.00  | \$12.50                                                                       | \$57,625.00  |
| S5                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Hot Mix Asphalt                                                                           |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S5a                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick                                               | 850      | Tons  | \$85.00             | \$72,250.00  | \$86.00                                                                 | \$73,100.00  | \$110.00                                               | \$93,500.00  | \$84.52                                                              | \$71,842.00  | \$90.00                                                                       | \$76,500.00  |
| S5b                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick                                         | 405      | Tons  | \$95.00             | \$38,475.00  | \$86.00                                                                 | \$34,830.00  | \$110.00                                               | \$44,550.00  | \$109.03                                                             | \$44,157.15  | \$118.00                                                                      | \$47,790.00  |
| S6                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Storm Sewer - NOT IN CONTRACT                                                             |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S7                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                                           | 284      | LF    | \$50.00             | \$14,200.00  | \$40.00                                                                 | \$11,360.00  | \$30.00                                                | \$8,520.00   | \$41.12                                                              | \$11,678.08  | \$115.00                                                                      | \$32,660.00  |
| S8                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Concrete Sidewalk                                                                         | 30       | SY    | \$150.00            | \$4,500.00   | \$100.00                                                                | \$3,000.00   | \$180.00                                               | \$5,400.00   | \$96.94                                                              | \$2,908.20   | \$225.00                                                                      | \$6,750.00   |
| S9                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Detectable Warning Surface                                                                | 5        | Unit  | \$500.00            | \$2,500.00   | \$300.00                                                                | \$1,500.00   | \$400.00                                               | \$2,000.00   | \$115.00                                                             | \$575.00     | \$560.00                                                                      | \$2,800.00   |
| S10                                                                                                                                                                                                      | *Geotextile, Roadway Stabilization, If and Where Directed                                 | 50       | SY    | \$30.00             | \$1,500.00   | \$1.00                                                                  | \$50.00      | \$12.00                                                | \$600.00     | \$8.62                                                               | \$431.00     | \$11.25                                                                       | \$562.50     |
| S11                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Landscaping                                                                               |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S11a                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Sodding                                                                                   | 294      | SY    | \$20.00             | \$5,880.00   | \$6.00                                                                  | \$1,764.00   | \$12.00                                                | \$3,528.00   | \$11.54                                                              | \$3,392.76   | \$38.05                                                                       | \$11,186.70  |
| S12                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Driveway Repairs                                                                          |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S12a                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick with DGA Base Course                                   | 6        | SY    | \$100.00            | \$600.00     | \$50.00                                                                 | \$300.00     | \$24.00                                                | \$144.00     | \$75.00                                                              | \$450.00     | \$140.00                                                                      | \$840.00     |
| S12b                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Stone or Gravel Driveway, 6" Thick                                                        | 12       | SY    | \$40.00             | \$480.00     | \$20.00                                                                 | \$240.00     | \$18.00                                                | \$216.00     | \$38.98                                                              | \$467.76     | \$132.50                                                                      | \$1,590.00   |
| S13                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Remove Unsuitable Material and Replace with 2 1/2" Blend Aggregate, If and Where Directed | 400      | CY    | \$25.00             | \$10,000.00  | \$1.00                                                                  | \$400.00     | \$35.00                                                | \$14,000.00  | \$30.00                                                              | \$12,000.00  | \$125.00                                                                      | \$50,000.00  |
| S14                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Traffic Striping and Signage                                                              |          |       |                     |              |                                                                         |              |                                                        |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                               |              |
| S14a                                                                                                                                                                                                     | MUTCD Signage with Breakaway Post                                                         | 4        | Unit  | \$500.00            | \$2,000.00   | \$300.00                                                                | \$1,200.00   | \$250.00                                               | \$1,000.00   | \$288.75                                                             | \$1,155.00   | \$310.00                                                                      | \$1,240.00   |
| S14b                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Relocate Existing Street Sign                                                             | 1        | Unit  | \$500.00            | \$500.00     | \$200.00                                                                | \$200.00     | \$325.00                                               | \$325.00     | \$131.25                                                             | \$131.25     | \$140.00                                                                      | \$140.00     |
| S14c                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Traffic Striping, 6" Wide Thermoplastic Crosswalk                                         | 156      | LF    | \$30.00             | \$4,680.00   | \$4.00                                                                  | \$624.00     | \$8.00                                                 | \$1,248.00   | \$3.15                                                               | \$491.40     | \$3.40                                                                        | \$530.40     |
| SA1                                                                                                                                                                                                      | *For Traffic Control Provided by the Township of Clinton Police Department                | 1        | LS    | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                             | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                            | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                          | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                                   | \$10,000.00  |
| SA2                                                                                                                                                                                                      | *For Traffic Control                                                                      | 1        | LS    | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                             | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                           | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                                    | \$5,000.00   |
| SA3                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                                                  | 1        | LS    | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                             | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                            | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                          | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                                   | \$10,000.00  |
| SA4                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                                     | 1        | LS    | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                             | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                           | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                                    | \$5,000.00   |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Supplemental Bid A Sub-Total                                                              |          |       |                     | \$334,415.00 |                                                                         | \$234,970.00 |                                                        | \$296,411.00 |                                                                      | \$318,613.62 |                                                                               | \$478,624.60 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                          | TOTAL BID                                                                                 |          |       |                     | \$568,595.00 |                                                                         | \$409,165.00 |                                                        | \$511,230.00 |                                                                      | \$530,628.58 |                                                                               | \$761,975.05 |

\*Non-participating items by the State

  
 Lawrence Plevier, P.E.  
 Professional Engineer - NJ Lic. No. 24GE04748500